
Grace (12-2-1, 6-0-1) -vs- Huntington (5-7-4, 2-4-1)
10/21/2023 at King's Stadium ()

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 

Date: 10/21/2023
Attendance: 0
Stadium:
Officials: Scorer, Joanne Green   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Grace 1 2 3
Huntington 0 0 0

Grace 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Matteo Conci 0 0 0 0 90
MF 2 Daniel Santos Rosa 1 0 0 0 43
D 3 Jonny Mora 0 0 0 0 77
D 4 Antonio Lobo 0 0 0 0 74
D 5 Gavin Morgan 0 0 0 0 90
D 6 Dan Allen 0 0 0 0 45
MF 7 Juan Garcia 1 1 1 0 55
F 9 Martim Sequeira 2 1 1 0 40
MF 14 Seongwhi Lee 0 0 0 0 74
F 22 Frederik Christmann 0 0 0 1 60
D 30 Diogo Lopes 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
11 Joao Sousa 0 0 0 0 30
15 Tren Schurgers 0 0 0 0 30
17 Blake Burns 0 0 0 0 19
18 Maxime Bregeon 1 1 0 0 16
19 Kyle Holwerda 1 1 1 0 33
20 Fran Martin 0 0 0 0 9
21 Josh Cruz 0 0 0 0 41
23 Flavio Cruz 0 0 0 0 53
28 Vasco Montez 0 0 0 0 21

Totals 6 4 3 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Matteo Conci 90:00 0 7

Totals 0 7

Huntington 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

F 04 Joao Ratinho 5 4 0 0 84
D 07 Reid Szymanski 0 0 0 0 76
F 09 Higor Barbieri 1 1 0 0 67

14 Dilesh Patel 0 0 0 0 51
D 16 Cooper Foshee 0 0 0 0 76

18 Kovan Drenth 0 0 0 0 90
19 Owen Lieland 0 0 0 0 71

M 21 Kolton Foster 0 0 0 0 64
28 Sam Dolobaipu 1 1 0 0 64

M 29 Nathan Lemmon 0 0 0 0 59
Substitutes

00 Paul Socha 0 0 0 0 6
02 Manuel Dias 0 0 0 0 6
03 Robert Nabulere 0 0 0 0 6
05 Alex Ohonovskyi 0 0 0 0 6
08 Tiago Costa 1 1 0 0 34
12 Andre Camara 1 0 0 0 39
13 Jonathan Ruiz 0 0 0 0 26
20 Weston Roth 0 0 0 0 6
22 Luis Costa 0 0 0 0 39
23 Shane Renshaw 0 0 0 0 14
31 Clay Wieringa 0 0 0 0 14
33 Pedro Borges 0 0 0 0 39
41 John Pewkleang 0 0 0 0 8

Totals 9 7 0 0 945

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
22 Luis Costa 90:00 3 1

Totals 3 1

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Grace 3 3 6
Huntington 3 6 9

Saves By Period
Grace 2 5 7
Huntington 0 1 1

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Grace 0 1 1
Huntington 2 4 6

Fouls By Period
Grace 8 9 17
Huntington 1 8 9

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

21:46
GRAC
E Martim Sequeira *

52:33
GRAC
E Juan Garcia *

54:50
GRAC
E Kyle Holwerda Frederik Christmann *



Cautions and Ejections: 64:51 (YELLOW), #07 Reid Szymanski (HUNTINGT)   66:33 (YELLOW), #22 Frederik Christmann (GRACE)   83:52
(YELLOW), #11 Joao Sousa (GRACE)   



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
0:00 HUNTINGT Luis Costa at goalie for Huntington.
0:00 GRACE Matteo Conci at goalie for Grace.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
4:34 HUNTINGT Corner kick by Huntington Dilesh Patel [4:34].
5:56 GRACE Shot by Grace Martim Sequeira, Wide.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
17:24 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Joao Ratinho, Save (by goalie) Matteo Conci.
19:53 GRACE Shot by Grace Daniel Santos Rosa, High.
21:46 GRACE GOAL by Grace Martim Sequeira (FIRST GOAL)

Grace 1, Huntington 0
-- GRACE *
-- GRACE *
-- GRACE *
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
24:56 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Joao Ratinho, Save (by goalie) Matteo Conci.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
27:30 GRACE Grace substitution: Josh Cruz for Martim Sequeira.
32:06 HUNTINGT Corner kick by Huntington Dilesh Patel [32:06].
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
36:51 GRACE Grace substitution: Flavio Cruz for Frederik Christmann.
36:51 GRACE Grace substitution: Joao Sousa for Jonny Mora.
36:51 GRACE Grace substitution: Tren Schurgers for Juan Garcia.
36:51 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Andre Camara for Higor Barbieri.
36:51 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Tiago Costa for Kolton Foster.
36:51 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Pedro Borges for Dilesh Patel.
36:51 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Jonathan Ruiz for Sam Dolobaipu.
38:00 HUNTINGT Offside against Huntington.
38:20 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Andre Camara, Wide.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
42:44 GRACE Grace substitution: Blake Burns for Daniel Santos Rosa.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 GRACE
For Grace: #1  Matteo Conci, #3  Jonny Mora, #4  Antonio Lobo, #5  Gavin Morgan, #7  Juan Garcia, #14 Seongwhi
Lee, #19 Kyle Holwerda, #21 Josh Cruz, #22 Frederik Christmann, #23 Flavio Cruz, #30 Diogo Lopes.

45:00 HUNTINGT
For Huntington: #14 Dilesh Patel, #16 Cooper Foshee, #18 Kovan Drenth, #19 Owen Lieland, #21 Kolton Foster, #22
Luis Costa, #28 Sam Dolobaipu, #29 Nathan Lemmon, #07 Reid Szymanski, #04 Joao Ratinho, #09 Higor Barbieri.

45:55 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Sam Dolobaipu, Save (by goalie) Matteo Conci.
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
52:33 GRACE GOAL by Grace Juan Garcia

Grace 2, Huntington 0
-- GRACE *
-- GRACE *
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
54:50 GRACE GOAL by Grace Kyle Holwerda, Assist by Frederik Christmann

Grace 3, Huntington 0
-- GRACE *
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
59:05 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Andre Camara for Dilesh Patel.
59:05 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Tiago Costa for Owen Lieland.
59:05 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Pedro Borges for Nathan Lemmon.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
60:31 HUNTINGT Corner kick by Huntington Tiago Costa [60:31].
60:49 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Higor Barbieri, Save (by goalie) Matteo Conci.
62:00 GRACE Grace substitution: Blake Burns for Kyle Holwerda.
62:55 GRACE Grace substitution: Joao Sousa for Juan Garcia.



64:02 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Joao Ratinho, Save (by goalie) Matteo Conci.
64:13 HUNTINGT Corner kick by Huntington Tiago Costa [64:13].
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
64:51 HUNTINGT Yellow card on Huntington Reid Szymanski.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
66:33 GRACE Yellow card on Grace Frederik Christmann.
66:39 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Tiago Costa, Save (by goalie) Matteo Conci.
67:10 HUNTINGT Corner kick by Huntington Tiago Costa [67:10].
68:31 GRACE Grace substitution: Vasco Montez for Jonny Mora.
68:31 GRACE Grace substitution: Martim Sequeira for Frederik Christmann.
68:31 GRACE Grace substitution: Tren Schurgers for Josh Cruz.
72:30 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Jonathan Ruiz for Kolton Foster.
72:30 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Owen Lieland for Sam Dolobaipu.
73:32 GRACE Grace substitution: Maxime Bregeon for Blake Burns.
73:32 GRACE Grace substitution: Kyle Holwerda for Seongwhi Lee.
73:32 GRACE Grace substitution: Jonny Mora for Antonio Lobo.
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
75:37 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Shane Renshaw for Higor Barbieri.
75:37 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: John Pewkleang for Reid Szymanski.
75:37 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Clay Wieringa for Cooper Foshee.
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
78:27 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Joao Ratinho, Save (by goalie) Matteo Conci.
78:35 HUNTINGT Shot by Huntington Joao Ratinho, Hit Crossbar.
78:42 HUNTINGT Corner kick by Huntington Jonathan Ruiz [78:42].
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
80:31 GRACE Shot by Grace Maxime Bregeon, Save (by goalie) Luis Costa.
80:49 GRACE Grace substitution: Fran Martin for Martim Sequeira.
80:58 GRACE Corner kick by Grace Joao Sousa [80:58].
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
83:52 GRACE Yellow card on Grace Joao Sousa.
83:52 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Manuel Dias for John Pewkleang.
84:26 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Paul Socha for Luis Costa.
84:26 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Robert Nabulere for Joao Ratinho.
84:26 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Weston Roth for Tiago Costa.
84:26 HUNTINGT Huntington substitution: Alex Ohonovskyi for Owen Lieland.
84:26 GRACE Grace substitution: Blake Burns for Joao Sousa.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- GRACE Foul on Grace.
-- HUNTINGT Foul on Huntington.


